



3030 S. 7th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85040
(p) 602.323.2800 (f) 602.910.3224

Bid in Accordance with the 1 GOVERNMENTAL PROCUREMENT ALLIANCE (1GPA)
Contract #22-15P-04 – Asphalt and Related Surfaces - Awarded June 28, 2022
UNIT PRICE BREAK DOWNS ARE AS FOLLOWS – PER ZONE IDENTIFIED BELOW,
HIGHLIGHTED PRICES INDICATE AUTHORIZED UNIT PRICE REDUCTIONS PER RFP

To:	Paradise Valley Unified School District No. 69	Project Consultant:	Tad Peters		
Address:	20621 N. 32nd St. Phoenix, AZ	Phone:			
Contact:	Tim Waymire	Fax:			
Project Name:	PVUSD Shea Middle School 9-30-2024	Bid Number:	PH026211		
Project Location:	2728 E Shea Blvd. Phoenix, AZ	Bid Date:	10/11/2024		
				ZONE #	3
Service Category	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
ADJACENT WAYS					
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Non-Concrete	396	Cubic Yard	\$ 56.00	\$ 22,176.00
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	396	Cubic Yard	\$ 22.40	\$ 8,870.40
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	64	Hour	\$ 168.00	\$ 10,752.00
Grade Area	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	3565	SQYD	\$ 3.08	\$ 10,980.20
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	Mobilization Charge	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	4" Depth - 2 Lifts	32089	SQFT	\$ 3.47	\$ 111,413.01
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Mobilization	2	Flat Fee	\$ 896.00	\$ 1,792.00
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Charge to Lower	3	Each	\$ 224.00	\$ 672.00
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Charge to Raise	3	Each	\$ 448.00	\$ 1,344.00
Manhole Adjustments	Charge to Lower	2	Each	\$ 224.00	\$ 448.00
Manhole Adjustments	Charge to Raise	2	Each	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,008.00
Construction Survey	Non-Registered Surveyor, 2 Men and Equipment	16	Per Hour	\$ 196.00	\$ 3,136.00
Other	Traffic Control	6	Per Day	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
					\$ 181,891.61
Other	Asphalt Cleaning/Prep	24870	SQFT	\$ 0.02	\$ 557.09
Hot Rubber Crack Seal	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 896.00	\$ 896.00
Hot Rubber Crack Seal	Hot Rubber Crack Seal 1	400	LB	\$ 2.52	\$ 1,008.00
Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 896.00	\$ 896.00
Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent	First Coat	24870	SQFT	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,506.90
Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent	Second Coat	24870	SQFT	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,114.18
Other	Traffic Control	1	Per Day	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
Striping and Safety	Mobilization - Acrylic Striping	1	Flat Fee	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00

Signature: _____

Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	2328	LF	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,303.68	
Striping and Safety	Speed Bump Stripe	2	Each	\$ 173.60	\$ 347.20	
Striping and Safety	6' Arrows	9	Each	\$ 44.80	\$ 403.20	\$ 9,742.24
STABILIZATION CONTINGENCY						
Soil Stabilization Cement	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	
Soil Stabilization Cement	Blend/Compact at 4% Volume by 12"	3565	SQYD	\$ 9.52	\$ 33,938.80	
Grade Area	Grade Area	3565	SQYD	\$ 3.08	\$ 10,980.20	\$ 56,119.00
10% CONTINGENCY					\$ 24,775.29	\$ 24,775.29
BOND					\$ 1,362.64	\$ 1,362.64
STANDARD FUNDING						
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Non-Concrete	56	Cubic Yard	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,136.00	
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	56	Cubic Yard	\$ 22.40	\$ 1,254.40	
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	16	Hour	\$ 168.00	\$ 2,688.00	
Grade Area	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	
Grade Area	Grade Area	673	SQYD	\$ 3.08	\$ 2,072.84	
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	Mobilization Charge	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	3" Depth	6056	SQFT	\$ 2.69	\$ 16,278.53	\$ 33,829.77
Other	Asphalt Cleaning/Prep	22618	SQFT	\$ 0.02	\$ 506.64	
Hot Rubber Crack Seal	Hot Rubber Crack Seal 1	350	LB	\$ 2.52	\$ 882.00	
Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent	First Coat	22618	SQFT	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,279.89	
Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent	Second Coat	22618	SQFT	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,013.29	
Other	Traffic Control	1	Per Day	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	2481	LF	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,389.36	
Striping and Safety	Handicap Stencils	5	Each	\$ 56.00	\$ 280.00	
Striping and Safety	10-12" Numbers/Letters	52	Each	\$ 2.24	\$ 116.48	\$ 6,617.66
STABILIZATION CONTINGENCY						
Soil Stabilization Cement	Blend/Compact at 4% Volume by 12"	673	SQYD	\$ 9.52	\$ 6,406.96	
Grade Area	Grade Area	673	SQYD	\$ 3.08	\$ 2,072.84	
Other	General Labor	40	Man Hour	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 11,839.80
10% CONTINGENCY					\$ 5,228.72	\$ 5,228.72
BOND					\$ 287.58	\$ 287.58

City of Phoenix Tax:

Bid Subtotal:	\$	331,694.31
5.590%:	\$	18,541.71
Grand Total:	\$	350,236.02

Signature: _____

Notes:

Signature: _____